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कारण बताओ नोटिस  
Email/Regd Post 

भारत सरकार 

खान मंत्रालय 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक का काययलय 

कमययोगी भवन, चतुर्य माला, ब्लॉक-2 , सी ववग, सेक्टर-10A 

गाधंीनगर, गजुरात, 382010 

 Government of India 

Ministry of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmayogi Bhavan, 4th Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A,  

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 

Tel- 079 29750358 /29750359; ई –मेल/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 

फाइल संख्या/File No.: GUJ/Porb/Lst-313                               Date: 14/07/2021 

 

पे्रनित/To:  श्री ववजाभाई अर्शिभाई ओडेडरा    

  इनदिरा नगर, नबरला कॉलोनी के पास, 

  नजला – पोरबंिर (गुजरात) – 360575  

E-mail- ashvinkumarzala@gmail.com  

 

नविय /Subject: Violation cum Showcase notice of provisions of Mineral Conservation & 

Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Daulatgadh Limestone Mine, 265/P 

over an area of 02.00 ha located near Village- Daulatgadh, Tehsil-Ranavav, 

District-Porbandar in Gujarat. 

महोिय / Sir,  

 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 28.06.2021 in the 

presence of your representative Shri Ashvin Kumar Zala : 
 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed 

35(4) Star rating as per self-assessed report [star rating template under rule 35(2) for 

reporting year 2019-20] of the mining and allied activities at your mining lease you 

have self-assessed as 3 star. whereas on confirmation of the star rating as per rule 

35(3) it is confirmed/validated as 2 star rating which is below the minimum qualifying 

3 star rating as per rules. 

 

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017. 

3. As per provisions of rule 35(4) of MCDR the Regional Controller or the authorized officer of the 

Indian Bureau of Mines may suspend the mining operations in those mines where at least three 

star rating has not been achieved within a period of four years with effect from the 27th 

February, 2017 or four years from the date of commencement of mining operations, as the case 

may be.  
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4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position 

to this office within 45 days from date of issue of this letter. 

5. Further considering the above intimation of violations as violation letter you are therefore 

simultaneously directed to show cause within a period of forty five days (45) days from the 

date of issue of this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted and / or why the mining 

operation should not be suspended under relevant statutory provisions and/or why not any other 

appropriate action can be initiated in accordance with rules and/or any competent 

orders/directives. 

6. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard. 

 

भवदीय /Yours  faithfully, 

 
 
 
 

 नमन एक्का / Naman Ekka  

वररष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी / Senior Mining Geologist  

 

 

 

 

मूल प्रनत में नहीं :-  

 

फाइल संख्या/File No.: GUJ/Porb/Lst-313                               Date: 14/07/2021  

 

प्रनतनलनप सुचनार्य हते ु/Copy for information to: 

1. खान ननयंत्रक (उ॰ आ॰), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उियपुर । 

2. आयुक्त, भूववज्ञान एवं खनन ननदेशाऱय, गुजरात । 
3. जजऱा भू- वैज्ञाननक, खननज एवं खनन ववभाग, कऱेक्िर ऑफिस बबज्डगं, ग्राउंड 

फ्ऱोर, रानीबाघ, पोरबंदर । 
4. गाडड फ़ाइऱ । 

 

 
 

नमन एक्का / Naman Ekka  

वररष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी /Senior Mining Geologist 
 
 

 

 


